

Government eProcurement System Created By: Rohit Chaudhary Created Date/Time: 20-Jun-2022 11:33 AM Tender Title: Comprehensive AMC of IT Infrastructure and associated IT Support Services for RHQ ER and ER Airports except Raipur, Bhubaneshwar, Patna and Deoghar Tender ID: 2022_AAI_114032_1
--

Tender Inviting Authority: <Airports Authority of India, RHQ-ER>

Name of Work: <Comprehensive AMC of IT Infrastructure and associated IT Support Services for RHQ-ER & ER Airports except Raipur, Bhubaneshwar, Patna and Deoghar>

Contract No: <XYZ>

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)								
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Sirius Global Limited(GSTN-074AA1CS1777K1ZV0)		IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	RHQ-ER, Kolkata							
1.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 8 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	230747.00	230747.00	2768964.00	240000.00	2880000.00
1.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	57580.00	57580.00	690960.00	58000.00	696000.00
1.03	Onsite Application Support Engineer for Supporting E-Office Application/GeM/E-Tender (CPP Portal)/SAP FI/ SAP MM/ Other In-house application of AAI as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 6 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	115119.00	115119.00	1381428.00	120000.00	1440000.00
1.04	Onsite Network Support Engineer for Supporting AAI Network as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 3 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	26514.00	26514.00	318168.00	28000.00	336000.00
1.05	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 4 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	96477.00	96477.00	1157724.00	82005.45	984065.40
1.06	Driver for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Skilled driver including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	87176.00	87176.00	1046112.00	88000.00	1056000.00
1.07	Deployment of Vehicle 1 no – SUV Segment dedicated vehicle, preferably Bolero / TUV300 / Sumo / Qualis / Tavera / Force One or equivalent with minimum monthly usage of 1300 km X 221 Hours, Service – local i.e. travel within the city limits or upto 50 km of one-way travel, whichever is higher, Fuel included	1.00	Year	26743.00	26743.00	26743.00	28000.00	28000.00
1.08	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	188.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	430275.60	2161.55	406371.40
1.09	Comprehensive AMC of All in One PC	12.00	Nos	5283.00	4754.70	57056.40	4490.55	53886.60
1.10	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	17.00	Nos	3000.00	2700.00	45900.00	2550.00	43350.00
1.11	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	85.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	60282.00	669.80	56933.00
1.12	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	47.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	45134.10	906.95	42626.65
1.13	Comprehensive AMC of Online UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	15.00	Nos	1607.00	1446.30	21694.50	1365.95	20489.25
1.14	Comprehensive AMC of Online UPS 2KVA excluding batteries	2.00	Nos		2700.00	5400.00	0.00	0.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
2768964.00	Sirius Global Limited
690960.00	Sirius Global Limited
1381428.00	Sirius Global Limited
318168.00	Sirius Global Limited
984065.40	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
1046112.00	Sirius Global Limited
26743.00	Sirius Global Limited
406371.40	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
53886.60	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
43350.00	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
56933.00	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
42626.65	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
20489.25	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
0.00	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

1.15	Comprehensive AMC of Online UPS 3KVA excluding batteries	2.00	Nos	4400.00	3960.00	7920.00	3740.00	7480.00
1.16	Comprehensive AMC of Online UPS 6KVA excluding batteries	2.00	Nos	7333.00	6599.70	13199.40	6233.05	12466.10
1.17	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	82.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	236381.40	2722.55	223249.10
1.18	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	20.00	Nos	5833.00	5249.70	104994.00	4958.05	99161.00
1.19	Comprehensive AMC of A3 Mono	2.00	Nos	14833.00	13349.70	26699.40	12608.05	25216.10
1.20	Comprehensive AMC of A3 Colour	1.00	Nos	18667.00	16800.30	16800.30	15866.95	15866.95
1.21	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	32.00	Nos	4050.00	3645.00	116640.00	3442.50	110160.00
1.22	Comprehensive AMC of Flatbed Scanner	47.00	Nos	583.00	524.70	24660.90	495.55	23290.85
1.23	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 8port	1.00	Nos	1567.00	1410.30	1410.30	1331.95	1331.95
1.24	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 24port	16.00	Nos	7583.00	6824.70	109195.20	6445.55	103128.80
1.25	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 48port	3.00	Nos	15867.00	14280.30	42840.90	13486.95	40460.85
1.26	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 3 Switch	4.00	Nos	63333.00	56999.70	227998.80	53833.05	215332.20
1.27	Comprehensive AMC of Display Screen 75"	2.00	Nos	37500.00	33750.00	67500.00	31875.00	63750.00
1.28	Comprehensive AMC of Display Screen 49"	2.00	Nos	10833.00	9749.70	19499.40	9208.05	18416.10
1.29	Comprehensive AMC of Projector	1.00	Nos	5025.00	4522.50	4522.50	4271.25	4271.25
1.30	Comprehensive AMC of Speaker	6.00	Nos	2223.00	2000.70	12004.20	1889.55	11337.30
1.31	Comprehensive AMC of Microphone	10.00	Nos	2617.00	2355.30	23553.00	2224.45	22244.50
1.32	Comprehensive AMC of Amplifier	2.00	Nos	5333.00	4799.70	9599.40	4533.05	9066.10
1.33	Comprehensive AMC of AEBAS Devices	15.00	Nos	4333.00	3899.70	58495.50	3683.05	55245.75
1.34	Comprehensive AMC of Tablets	60.00	Nos		1000.00	60000.00	0.00	0.00
1.35	Comprehensive AMC of Server	1.00	Nos		10000.00	10000.00	0.00	0.00

7480.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
12466.10	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
223249.10	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
99161.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
25216.10	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
15866.95	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
110160.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
23290.85	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
1331.95	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
103128.80	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
40460.85	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
215332.20	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
63750.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
18416.10	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
4271.25	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
11337.30	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
22244.50	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
9066.10	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
55245.75	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
0.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
0.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED

1.36	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
1.37	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
2.00	Pakyong							
2.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	24381.00	24381.00	292572.00	25000.00	300000.00
2.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	17094.00	17094.00	205128.00	18000.00	216000.00
2.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	12.00	Nos	2767.00	2490.30	29883.60	2351.95	28223.40
2.04	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	3.00	Nos	5500.00	4950.00	14850.00	4675.00	14025.00
2.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	9.00	Nos	1200.00	1080.00	9720.00	1020.00	9180.00
2.06	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	5.00	Nos	3500.00	3150.00	15750.00	2975.00	14875.00
2.07	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 48port	1.00	Nos	18667.00	16800.30	16800.30	15866.95	15866.95
2.08	Comprehensive AMC of AEBAS Devices	2.00	Nos	4833.00	4349.70	8699.40	4108.05	8216.10
2.09	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
2.10	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
3.00	Gaya							
3.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	24381.00	24381.00	292572.00	24500.00	294000.00
3.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	17094.00	17094.00	205128.00	18000.00	216000.00
3.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	36.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	82393.20	2161.55	77815.80
3.04	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	6.00	Nos	3000.00	2700.00	16200.00	2550.00	15300.00
3.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	57.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	40424.40	669.80	38178.60
3.06	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	15.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	14404.50	906.95	13604.25

17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

292572.00	Sirius Global Limited
205128.00	Sirius Global Limited
28223.40	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
14025.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
9180.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
14875.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
15866.95	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
8216.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

292572.00	Sirius Global Limited
205128.00	Sirius Global Limited
77815.80	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
15300.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
38178.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
13604.25	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

3.07	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	38.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	109542.60	2722.55	103456.90
3.08	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	4.00	Nos	5833.00	5249.70	20998.80	4958.05	19832.20
3.09	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	20.00	Nos	4050.00	3645.00	72900.00	3442.50	68850.00
3.10	Comprehensive AMC of AEBAS Devices	10.00	Nos	4333.00	3899.70	38997.00	3683.05	36830.50
3.11	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 24port	1.00	Nos	7583.00	6824.70	6824.70	6445.55	6445.55
3.12	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 48port	1.00	Nos	15867.00	14280.30	14280.30	13486.95	13486.95
3.13	Comprehensive AMC of Web Came	17.00	Nos	533.00	479.70	8154.90	453.05	7701.85
3.14	Comprehensive AMC of Projector	3.00	Nos	5025.00	4522.50	13567.50	4271.25	12813.75
3.15	Comprehensive AMC of Speaker	5.00	Nos	2223.00	2000.70	10003.50	1889.55	9447.75
3.16	Comprehensive AMC of Document Visualiser	1.00	Nos	2500.00	2250.00	2250.00	2125.00	2125.00
3.17	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
3.18	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
4.00	Bagdogra							
4.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	26767.00	26767.00	321204.00	28000.00	336000.00
4.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	20574.00	20574.00	246888.00	22000.00	264000.00
4.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	20.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	45774.00	2161.55	43231.00
4.04	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	1.00	Nos	3000.00	2700.00	2700.00	2550.00	2550.00
4.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	8.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	5673.60	669.80	5358.40
4.06	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	9.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	8642.70	906.95	8162.55
4.07	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	21.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	60536.70	2722.55	57173.55
4.08	Comprehensive AMC of A3 Mono	1.00	Nos	14833.00	13349.70	13349.70	12608.05	12608.05

103456.90	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
19832.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
68850.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
36830.50	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
6445.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
13486.95	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
7701.85	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
12813.75	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
9447.75	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
2125.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

321204.00	Sirius Global Limited
246888.00	Sirius Global Limited
43231.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
2550.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
5358.40	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
8162.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
57173.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
12608.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

4.09	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	8.00	Nos	4050.00	3645.00	29160.00	3442.50	27540.00
4.10	Comprehensive AMC of Flatbed Scanner	1.00	Nos	583.00	524.70	524.70	495.55	495.55
4.11	Comprehensive AMC of AEBAS Devices	2.00	Nos	4333.00	3899.70	7799.40	3683.05	7366.10
4.12	Comprehensive AMC of Projector	1.00	Nos	5025.00	4522.50	4522.50	4271.25	4271.25
4.13	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
4.14	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
5.00	Coochbehar							
5.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	24381.00	24381.00	292572.00	25500.00	306000.00
5.02	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	3.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	6866.10	2161.55	6484.65
5.03	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	2.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	1418.40	669.80	1339.60
5.04	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	7.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	6722.10	906.95	6348.65
5.05	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	2.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	5765.40	2722.55	5445.10
5.06	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	2.00	Nos	5833.00	5249.70	10499.40	4958.05	9916.10
5.07	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
5.08	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
6.00	Ranchi							
6.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	26767.00	26767.00	321204.00	28000.00	336000.00
6.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	20574.00	20574.00	246888.00	22000.00	264000.00
6.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	44.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	100702.80	2161.55	95108.20
6.04	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	2.00	Nos	3000.00	2700.00	5400.00	2550.00	5100.00
6.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	42.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	40332.60	906.95	38091.90

27540.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
495.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
7366.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4271.25	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
292572.00	Sirius Global Limited
6484.65	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
1339.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
6348.65	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
5445.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
9916.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
321204.00	Sirius Global Limited
246888.00	Sirius Global Limited
95108.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
5100.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
38091.90	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

6.06	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	16.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	46123.20	2722.55	43560.80
6.07	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	1.00	Nos	5833.00	5249.70	5249.70	4958.05	4958.05
6.08	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	2.00	Nos	4050.00	3645.00	7290.00	3442.50	6885.00
6.09	Comprehensive AMC of Flat Bet Scanner	4.00	Nos	583.00	524.70	2098.80	495.55	1982.20
6.10	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 8port	5.00	Nos	5333.00	4799.70	23998.50	4533.05	22665.25
6.11	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 24port	4.00	Nos	7583.00	6824.70	27298.80	6445.55	25782.20
6.12	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 48port	8.00	Nos	15867.00	14280.30	114242.40	13486.95	107895.60
6.13	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
6.14	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
7.00	Jharsuguda							
7.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	24381.00	24381.00	292572.00	25500.00	306000.00
7.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	17094.00	17094.00	205128.00	18500.00	222000.00
7.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	23.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	52640.10	2161.55	49715.65
7.04	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	1.00	Nos	5283.00	4754.70	4754.70	4490.55	4490.55
7.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	4.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	2836.80	669.80	2679.20
7.06	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	41.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	39372.30	906.95	37184.95
7.07	Comprehensive AMC of Online UPS 2KVA	1.00	Nos	2350.00	2115.00	2115.00	1997.50	1997.50
7.08	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	14.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	40357.80	2722.55	38115.70
7.09	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	1.00	Nos	5833.00	5249.70	5249.70	4958.05	4958.05
7.10	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	3.00	Nos	4050.00	3645.00	10935.00	3442.50	10327.50
7.11	Comprehensive AMC of Flat Bet Scanner	1.00	Nos	583.00	524.70	524.70	495.55	495.55

43560.80	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4958.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
6885.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
1982.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
22665.25	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
25782.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
107895.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

292572.00	Sirius Global Limited
205128.00	Sirius Global Limited
49715.65	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4490.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
2679.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
37184.95	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
1997.50	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
38115.70	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4958.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
10327.50	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
495.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

7.12	Comprehensive AMC of Access Point	4.00	Nos	4500.00	4050.00	16200.00	3825.00	15300.00
7.13	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 8 port	4.00	Nos	5333.00	4799.70	19198.80	4533.05	18132.20
7.14	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 48 port	4.00	Nos	15867.00	14280.30	57121.20	13486.95	53947.80
7.15	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 3 Switch	2.00	Nos	63333.00	56999.70	113999.40	53833.05	107666.10
7.16	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
7.17	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
8.00	Port Blair							
8.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	26767.00	26767.00	321204.00	27000.00	324000.00
8.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	20574.00	20574.00	246888.00	20500.00	246000.00
8.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	38.00	Nos	3667.00	3300.30	125411.40	3116.95	118444.10
8.04	Comprehensive AMC of Monitor	40.00	Nos	1467.00	1320.30	52812.00	1246.95	49878.00
8.05	Comprehensive AMC of Laptop excluding laptop battery	1.00	Nos	3800.00	3420.00	3420.00	3230.00	3230.00
8.06	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	30.00	Nos	1033.00	929.70	27891.00	878.05	26341.50
8.07	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	5.00	Nos	1500.00	1350.00	6750.00	1275.00	6375.00
8.08	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	28.00	Nos	3717.00	3345.30	93668.40	3159.45	88464.60
8.09	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Colour	3.00	Nos	6857.00	6171.30	18513.90	5828.45	17485.35
8.10	Comprehensive AMC of High-Speed Scanner	3.00	Nos	4783.00	4304.70	12914.10	4065.55	12196.65
8.11	Comprehensive AMC of Flat Bet Scanner	5.00	Nos	1050.00	945.00	4725.00	892.50	4462.50
8.12	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch upto 24port	3.00	Nos	8167.00	7350.30	22050.90	6941.95	20825.85
8.13	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 28port	1.00	Nos	8167.00	7350.30	7350.30	6941.95	6941.95
8.14	Comprehensive AMC of Projector	1.00	Nos	5023.00	4520.70	4520.70	4269.55	4269.55

15300.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
18132.20	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
53947.80	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
107666.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

321204.00	Sirius Global Limited
246000.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
118444.10	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
49878.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
3230.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
26341.50	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
6375.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
88464.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
17485.35	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
12196.65	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4462.50	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
20825.85	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
6941.95	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
4269.55	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

8.15	Comprehensive AMC of Microphone	2.00	Nos	2350.00	2115.00	4230.00	1997.50	3995.00
8.16	Comprehensive AMC of Amplifier	1.00	Nos	4683.00	4214.70	4214.70	3980.55	3980.55
8.17	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
8.18	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	17283.05	17283.05
9.00	Darbhangha							
9.01	Onsite Hardware Maintenance Engineer for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. High Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	24381.00	24381.00	292572.00	24500.00	294000.00
9.02	Onsite Support for effective implementation of the entire scope of work as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work). The Contractor has to engage the minimum 1 no. Semi- Skilled manpower including relievers etc. as defined in NIT under Section - IV (Special Terms and Conditions of the Contract) Point#1 (Scope of Work)	12.00	Month	17094.00	17094.00	205128.00	17300.00	207600.00
9.03	Comprehensive AMC of Desktop Computers	1.00	Nos	2543.00	2288.70	2288.70	2085.26	2085.26
9.04	Comprehensive AMC of UPS <1KVA excluding batteries	2.00	Nos	788.00	709.20	1418.40	646.16	1292.32
9.05	Comprehensive AMC of UPS 1KVA excluding batteries	1.00	Nos	1067.00	960.30	960.30	874.94	874.94
9.06	Comprehensive AMC of MFD A4 Mono	3.00	Nos	3203.00	2882.70	8648.10	2626.46	7879.38
9.07	Comprehensive AMC of Layer 2 Switch 24port	3.00	Nos	7583.00	6824.70	20474.10	6218.06	18654.18
9.08	Inventory Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	Year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	16673.06	16673.06
9.09	Complaint Management Software for Usage Only	1.00	year	20333.00	20333.00	20333.00	16673.06	16673.06
10.00	RHQ – ER and all ER Airports except Raipur, Bhubaneshwar, Patna & Deoghar							
10.01	Supply of Laptop batteries (Li-ion or better) with minimum Working Hour Capacity 8 hours with 1-year Warranty	100.00	Nos	4333.00	4333.00	433300.00	4300.00	430000.00
10.02	Supply of UPS batteries with 1-year warranty (7Ah, 12V)	1200.00	Nos	883.00	883.00	1059600.00	900.00	1080000.00
10.03	Supply of UPS batteries with 1-year warranty (9Ah, 12V)	30.00	Nos	2092.00	2092.00	62760.00	1715.44	51463.20
10.04	Supply of UPS batteries with 1-year warranty (18Ah, 12V)	30.00	Nos	3133.00	3133.00	93990.00	2569.06	77071.80
10.05	Supply of UPS batteries with 1-year warranty (26Ah, 12V)	100.00	Nos	3900.00	3900.00	390000.00	3198.00	319800.00
10.06	Supply of Wired Keyboard and USB Mouse (3.0) Combo with at least 1-year OEM Warranty	20.00	Nos	1050.00	1050.00	21000.00	861.00	17220.00
10.07	Supply of Wireless keyboard & Mouse with compatible Alkaline batteries for both keyboard & Mouse. Both items should have minimum 1-year OEM Warranty.	10.00	Nos	1397.00	1397.00	13970.00	1145.54	11455.40

3995.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
3980.55	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
17283.05	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED

292572.00	Sirius Global Limited
205128.00	Sirius Global Limited
2085.26	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
1292.32	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
874.94	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
7879.38	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
18654.18	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
16673.06	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
16673.06	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED

430000.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
1059600.00	Sirius Global Limited
51463.20	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
77071.80	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
319800.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
17220.00	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED
11455.40	IND INNOVATIONNS PRIVATE LIMITED

10.08	Supply of Metal Pen drive 64GB USB 3.0 with minimum 1-year OEM Warranty.	40.00	Nos	582.00	582.00	23280.00	477.24	19089.60
10.09	Supply of Portable SSD 500GB with minimum 1-year OEM Warranty	10.00	Nos	5430.00	5430.00	54300.00	4452.60	44526.00
10.10	Supply of Ultra-High-Speed HDMI Cable (2m)	10.00	Nos	983.00	983.00	9830.00	806.06	8060.60
10.11	Supply of Ultra-High-Speed HDMI Cable (5m)	10.00	Nos	1900.00	1900.00	19000.00	1558.00	15580.00
10.12	Supply of Ultra-High-Speed HDMI Cable (10m)	5.00	Nos	3833.00	3833.00	19165.00	3143.06	15715.30
10.13	Supply of 4GB RAM DDR 4 with minimum 1 year warranty	100.00	Nos	1917.00	1917.00	191700.00	1571.94	157194.00
10.14	Laying of CAT6/CAT6A UTP/ Outdoor UTP/ Outdoor STP Cable through Channel/ Conduit/ Raceway/ Cable Tray/ HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit / Wall etc. CAT 6/CAT6A UTP/Outdoor UTP/STP/ OFC cable should be laid through Conduit/ Channel / Raceway /Cable Tray/ HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit of required size on the wall surface or/ through trench/raceway etc. as per site requirement. Proper clamping or fixing should be done for assuring stability & finishing, as required. Proper distance from electrical cable should be maintain to reduce electromagnetic interference. Proper marking/ferruling/Tagging if applicable should be done at both end of cable run.	6000.00	meter	19.00	19.00	114000.00	15.58	93480.00
10.15	Fixing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning of IO Box (Single Module) including Back box & Face plate with Marking. Proper fixing back box on wall/ furniture/ as per site requirement should be done. Termination of Information Outlet (dual/single) as per the IT standard should done. Proper marking/ferruling/Tagging if applicable should be done.	100.00	meter	27.00	27.00	2700.00	22.14	2214.00
10.16	Fixing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning of IO Box (Dual Module) including Back box & Face plate with Marking. Proper fixing back box on wall/ furniture/ as per site requirement should be done. Termination of Information Outlet (dual/single) as per the IT standard should done. Proper marking/ferruling/Tagging if applicable should be done.	100.00	meter	28.00	28.00	2800.00	28.00	2800.00
10.17	Crimping and Testing of RJ45 Connector. Crimping of RJ45 connector should be done with professional tool kit.	500.00	meter	6.00	6.00	3000.00	6.00	3000.00
10.18	Laying of Outdoor/Indoor OFC Cable 12 Core SM through HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit/Raceway/ Cable Tray etc.	3000.00	meter	20.00	20.00	60000.00	20.60	61800.00
10.19	Laying of Outdoor/Indoor OFC Cable 6 Core SM through HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit/Raceway/ Cable Tray etc.	2000.00	meter	18.00	18.00	36000.00	20.00	40000.00
10.20	Fixing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning of Outdoor Enclosure for 12 Core OFC including Pigtail Connectors, Patch Cords, Splicing, Marking etc.	7.00	meter	2813.00	2813.00	19691.00	3000.00	21000.00
10.21	Fixing, Termination, Testing and Commissioning of Outdoor Enclosure for 6 OFC including Pigtail Connectors, Patch Cords, Splicing, Marking etc.	3.00	meter	2533.00	2533.00	7599.00	2600.00	7800.00
10.22	Laying of PVC/ Metal Flexible. Flexible shall be used in conduit bents / joints / rack end/ as per site requirement. Flexibles should be tightly fixed to the corresponding conduits in joints. No Gaps should be left between the joints.	100.00	meter	12.00	12.00	1200.00	9.84	984.00
10.23	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Wall/ Raceway/ Cable Tray/ Existing Trench etc. Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid through the wall/ Raceway/ Cable Tray/ Existing Trench surface as per site requirement. Marking for identification with suitable material should be done. Proper clamping (metal/PVC) & fixing at suitable distance should be done for assuring stability & finishing of laid Pipe/Conduit. Coupler as per site requirement should be used.	2500.00	meter	13.00	13.00	32500.00	10.66	26650.00

19089.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
44526.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
8060.60	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
15580.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
15715.30	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
157194.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
93480.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
2214.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
2800.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED, Sirius Global Limited
3000.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED, Sirius Global Limited
60000.00	Sirius Global Limited
36000.00	Sirius Global Limited
19691.00	Sirius Global Limited
7599.00	Sirius Global Limited
984.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED
26650.00	IND INNOVATIO NS PRIVATE LIMITED

10.24	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Soft Soil digging and back filling with sand & brick. Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid through soft soil. Coupler as per site requirement should be used to join the conduits. Digging of soft soil includes earth digging & back filling the trench with sand & bricks and finally compacting the trench with excavated soil. The depth of the trench from top of the surface shall be approx. 100 cm and minimum 20 cm width. Sand & bricks filling up to 80 cm from below & rest soil compacting (earth surface side).	1500.00	meter	210.00	210.00	315000.00	172.20	258300.00
10.25	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Hard Soil digging and back filling with sand & brick. Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid through the hard soil. Coupler as per site requirement should be used to join the conduits. Digging of hard soil includes earth digging & back filling the trench with sand & bricks and finally compacting the trench with excavated soil. The depth of the trench from top of the surface shall be approx. 100 cm and minimum 20 cm width. Sand & bricks filling up to 80 cm from below & rest soil compacting (earth surface side).	500.00	meter	399.00	399.00	199500.00	327.18	163590.00
10.26	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Concrete cutting and back filling with sand & brick including restoration of Concrete. Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid inside the concrete. Coupler as per site requirement should be used to join the conduits. Laying through the concrete includes concrete cutting & back filling with sand & bricks and restoration with concrete The depth of the trench from top of the surface shall be approx. 30 cm and minimum 10 cm back filling with Sand & brick Final, restoration with concrete should be ensured.	300.00	meter	615.00	615.00	184500.00	504.30	151290.00
10.27	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Road cutting and back filling with sand & brick including restoration of Road. Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid inside the road. Laying through the Road includes road cutting either by making trench on the surface or by drilling across the roads. The road should be dig and refilled with sand & brick including restoration of Road. Or manual boring /drilled at suitable depth below the road & restoration with sand & bricks.	100.00	meter	711.00	711.00	71100.00	583.02	58302.00
10.28	Laying of HDPE Pipe/ GI Conduit through Micro- Tunnelling (HDD). Required size HDPE/GI conduit should be laid through micro tunnel. Tunnel hole should be in line with the respective conduit size. Micro tunneling or HDD should be done at a depth of minimum 3 meter. Conduit joining should be done with proper Joint Kit/ coupler as per the industry standard. All kinds of gaps or leakages should be fixed.	100.00	meter	543.00	543.00	54300.00	445.26	44526.00
10.29	Laying/ Fixing of PVC Channel/ Conduit/ Box Channel through Wall/ Raceway/ Cable Tray/ Existing Trench/ False Ceiling etc. Through Wall Required size PVC Channel/Conduit/ Box channel/Tray should be laid through the wall surface as per site requirement. Proper clamping (metal/PVC) & fixing at suitable distance should be done for assuring stability & finishing of laid product. Required size of joint kit/Coupler should be used at joints & bending. Marking for identification with suitable material should be done. Through Raceway/ Cable Tray/ Existing Trench/ False Ceiling etc. Required size PVC Channel/Conduit/ Box channel/Tray should be laid on existing Raceway/ Cable Tray/ Existing Trench/ False ceiling etc as per site requirement. Proper clamping (metal/PVC) & fixing in suitable distance should be done for assuring stability & finishing of laid product. Marking for identification with suitable material should be done.	4000.00	meter	8.00	8.00	32000.00	8.00	32000.00
10.30	Laying & Fixing of Tray through Wall/Raceway/Trench/ Ceiling etc. Through Wall Required size PVC Channel/Conduit/ Box channel/Tray should be laid through the wall surface as per site requirement. Proper clamping (metal/PVC) & fixing at suitable distance should be done for assuring stability & finishing of laid product. Required size of joint kit/Coupler should be used at joints & bending. Marking for identification with suitable material should be done. Through Existing Trench/ False Ceiling etc. Required size PVC Channel/Conduit/ Box channel/Tray should be laid on Existing Trench/ False ceiling etc as per site requirement. Proper clamping (metal/PVC) & fixing in suitable distance should be done for assuring stability & finishing of laid product. Marking for identification with suitable material should be done.	100.00	meter	190.00	190.00	19000.00	190.00	19000.00

258300.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
163590.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
151290.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
58302.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
44526.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED
32000.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED, Sirius Global Limited
19000.00	IND INNOVATION PRIVATE LIMITED, Sirius Global Limited

10.31	Supply, Fixing & Installation of Manhole Chambers along with Cover. Size: Min Depth 3 feet, Min. breadth 2 feet, Min. Width 2 feet. Thickness: Min. 50mm (+-10%) Non-Corrosive Metal Cover should be provided. Cover should have a handle for lifting it. Shape: Preferable Square Fixing of Chamber along with digging of Soil/Soil cutting as per requirement, refilling with a layer of Sand/Brick/ combination of both, then a layer of Brick & over that a layer of PCC.	20.00	Nos	14500.00	14500.00	290000.00	14000.00	280000.00
-------	---	-------	-----	----------	----------	-----------	----------	-----------

280000.00	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
-----------	---------------------------------

Total in Figures

19357086.90

18869866.75

Comparative Chart(eAuction)				
Sl.No	Bidder Name	Auction Start Price	Quoted Rate in Figures and Words	
			Bidder Price	Amount in Words
1	Sirius Global Limited	18869866.00	18681168.00	One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Eighty One Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Eight
2	IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	18869866.00	18586819.00	One Crore Eighty Five Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Nineteen

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: IND INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED(18586819.00)